No.C.31011/3/2020-Vig. Government of India

(भारत सरकार)

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying (मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन एवं डेयरी मंत्रालय) Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying (पशुपालन एवं डेयरी विभाग)

Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi Dated: 19th October, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Ms. Varsha Joshi, IAS (AGMUT:95), Joint Secretary (C&DD) is hereby appointed as part-time Chief Vigilance Officer (CVO) in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying.

2. This issues with the approval of Secretary (AHD).

(Madhusudanan V K)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. 011 23386099

Distribution to:-

- (i) PS to Hon'ble Minister (FAH&D) / PS to Hon'ble MoS (FAH&D)
- (ii) Sr. PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- (iii) PPS to AS&FA / PS to AHC
- (iv) Ms. Varsha Joshi, Joint Secretary (C&DD)
- (v) JS(GNS) / JS(UB) / JS(OPC) / Advisor (Statistics)
- (vi) The Secretary, Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkta Bhawan, GPO Complex, Block A, INA, New Delhi-110023 w.r.t. their OM No. 4X-CVO-15/463040 dated 12.10.2020. Particulars of Ms. Varsha Joshi, appointed as CVO in this Department are enclosed as per the given format.
- (vii) The Secretary, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi
- (viii) The Director, CBI, CGO Complex, Lodhi road, New Delhi.
- (ix) All Director / Deputy Secretary / Under Secretary of this Department
- (x) Personal file / Service book / Guard file / Reference folder
- (xi) The Deputy Secretary (IT / NIC), DAHD, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- (xii) NIC, with a request to upload the same on the Department's website.